NORTH DAKOTA HORSE PARK - August 3, 2025 - Race 7

STAKES NDTA Futurity - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR TWO-YEAR-OLD NORTH DAKOTA BRED THOROUGHBREDS THAT ARE ELIGIBLE AND FEES PAID IN FULL. $540 Due
at Time of Entry (Not Added). Must be an NDTA member by June 1st, 2025. NDTA Rules apply. Must be at least a 5 horse field.
NDTA will supplement if full gate is not achieved. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner and jockey. High Weights
Preferred (Money earned in 2025). Two-Year-Olds.122 Ibs. (S)
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Dolly Dimple - 1:04.40 - July 20, 2024)
Purse: $18,000 Guaranteed
Includes: $12,600 Trophy Money
Available Money: $18,000
Value of Race: $18,000 1st $9,000, 2nd $4,500, 3rd $2,160, 4th $1,440, 5th $900
Weather: Cloudy, 72° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:20 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

12Jul25 "FAR*
25Jul25 2FAR®
12Jul25 'FAR*
25Jul25 >FAR®

1

AN O W

Final Time: 1:11.40

Run-Up: 0 feet

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Reckless Star (Martinez, Ricardo)
Winhi (Delorme, Larren)

Hold My Earrings (Luark, Mike)
Rachel's Breeze (Beetem, Brian)
Phenomenal Fedora (McNeil, Bryan)

Wgt M/E

122 BL
122 BLb
122 BL
122 BL
122 BLb

PP

1
3
5
2
4

Start 1/4

W TR AN
N
o

3/8

31/2
22 1/2

22

Str

2Heald
3ZL 1/2
4Head

Odds

0.20*
4.30
4.40

21.50

18.30

Comments

dueled 1/2p,victorious
stalked,grained 1/8p
early joust,relented
traild,passd tired foe
mid-pack,empty late

Winner: Reckless Star, Bay Filly, by Launch Commander out of Starship Mischief, by Gone Astray. Foaled Mar 25, 2023 in North Dakota.

Breeder: Scott A. Horst

Owner: Scott Horst

Trainer: Horst, Scott

Total WPS Pool: $5,020

Pgm Horse
1 Reckless Star
3 Winhi

5  Hold My Earrings

Trainers: 1 - Horst, Scott; 3 - Allery, Mark; 5 - Haar, Robert; 2 - Hurley, Tristin; 4 - Allery, Mark

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
2.40 2.80 2.20  $1.00 Exacta 1-3 1.80
2.60 2.20  $0.10 Superfecta 1-3-5-2 2.17
2.20  $0.50 Trifecta 1-3-5 1.80
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin
1 Reckless Star 2 112 1! 18 143/
3 Winhi 4 35172 33112 23 24304
5 Hold My Earrings 1 2172 2t 33 3912
2 Rachel's Breeze 5 58172 56 4412 410172
4 Phenomenal Fedora 3 4812 44 543/ 514172

Owners: 1 -Scott Horst; 3 -Mark Allery; 5 -Hannah Miller; 2 -Leigh Backhaus; 4 -Chris P. Bercier;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

RECKLESS STAR dueled 1/2p, victorious. WINHI stalked,gained ground final 1/8. HOLD MY EARRINGS early joust,relented

passed tired foe. PHENOMENAL FEDORA mid-pack, empty late.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

Pool
636
354

1,140

. RACHEL'S BREEZE trailed,


http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

