NORTH DAKOTA HORSE PARK - August 3, 2025 - Race 7

STAKES NDTA Futurity - Thoroughbred



FOR TWO-YEAR-OLD NORTH DAKOTA BRED THOROUGHBREDS THAT ARE ELIGIBLE AND FEES PAID IN FULL. \$540 Due at Time of Entry (Not Added). Must be an NDTA member by June 1st, 2025. NDTA Rules apply. Must be at least a 5 horse field.

NDTA will supplement if full gate is not achieved. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner and jockey. High Weights

Preferred (Money earned in 2025). Two-Year-Olds.122 lbs. (S)

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Dolly Dimple - 1:04.40 - July 20, 2024)

Purse: \$18,000 Guaranteed Includes: \$12,600 Trophy Money Available Money: \$18,000

Value of Race: \$18,000 1st \$9,000, 2nd \$4,500, 3rd \$2,160, 4th \$1,440, 5th \$900

Weather: Cloudy, 72° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:20 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
12Jul25 ⁷ FAR ¹	1	Reckless Star (Martinez, Ricardo)	122	BL	1	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	1 ³	1 ^{4 3/4}	0.20*	dueled 1/2p,victorious
25Jul25 ² FAR ³	3	Winhi (Delorme, Larren)	122	BL b	3	4	3 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{4 3/4}	4.30	stalked, grained 1/8p
	5	Hold My Earrings (Luark, Mike)	122	BL	5	1	2 ⁵	2 ^{2 1/2}	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ¹	4.40	early joust, relented
12Jul25 ⁷ FAR ⁴	2	Rachel's Breeze (Beetem, Brian)	122	BL	2	5	5	5	4 ^{Head}	4 ⁴	21.50	traild,passd tired foe
25Jul25 ² FAR ⁵	4	Phenomenal Fedora (McNeil, Bryan)	122	BL b	4	3	4 ²	4 ²	5	5	18.30	mid-pack,empty late

Final Time: 1:11.40 Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Reckless Star, Bay Filly, by Launch Commander out of Starship Mischief, by Gone Astray. Foaled Mar 25, 2023 in North Dakota.

Breeder: Scott A. Horst Owner: Scott Horst Trainer: Horst, Scott

Total WPS Pool: \$5,020

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Reckless Star	2.40	2.80	2.20	\$1.00 Exacta	1-3	1.80	636
3	Winhi		2.60	2.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	1-3-5-2	2.17	354
5	Hold My Earrings			2.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	1-3-5	1.80	1,140

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin				
1	Reckless Star	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	1 ³	1 ^{4 3/4}				
3	Winhi	4	3 ^{5 1/2}	3 ^{3 1/2}	2 ³	24 3/4				
5	Hold My Earrings	1	2 ^{1/2}	21	3 ³	3 ^{9 1/2}				
2	Rachel's Breeze	5	58 1/2	5 ⁶	4 ⁴ 1/2	4 ¹⁰ 1/2				
4	Phenomenal Fedora	3	4 ^{6 1/2}	4 ⁴	5 ^{4 3/4}	5 ^{14 1/2}				

Trainers: 1 - Horst, Scott; 3 - Allery, Mark; 5 - Haar, Robert; 2 - Hurley, Tristin; 4 - Allery, Mark

Owners: 1 -Scott Horst; 3 -Mark Allery; 5 -Hannah Miller; 2 -Leigh Backhaus; 4 -Chris P. Bercier;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

RECKLESS STAR dueled 1/2p, victorious. WINHI stalked,gained ground final 1/8. HOLD MY EARRINGS early joust,relented. RACHEL'S BREEZE trailed, passed tired foe. PHENOMENAL FEDORA mid-pack, empty late.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.